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The ROTOR warranty policy does not cover damages caused by the use of non-ROTOR parts.
Use only ROTOR parts with ROTOR components.

Installation of parts and accessories not originally intended could result in less than optimal
performance and/or injury.

Contact your local ROTOR distributor or dealer for ordering information.

Information contained in this publication is subject to change at any time without prior notice.
Your product’s appearance may vary from the diagrams contained in this catalog.
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ROTO’. POWER 110BCD MAS ROAD POWERMETER C13-00

Do not remove the non drive side arm
from the spindle in any case.

ROTOS

rower

No. Code Description No. Code Description Extra references:
1 C00-013-00010 POWER RD110 MICRO-ADJUST SPIDER - BLACK 7 C00-002-00040 3D+/REX1 ALLOY DRIVE SIDE BOLT - RED C00-002-00050 SET 2 UNITS 3D+ 0.5MM WASHER - PLASTIC
C00-002-00060 SET 2 UNITS 3D+ 2.5MM SPACER“TYPE A"
2 C00-002-00010 SPIDER NUT 3D+ C00-002-00070 SET 2 UNITS 3D+ 11,5MM SPACER“TYPE D"
C00-001-00010 RD BOLT SET - 5 BOLTS/5NUTS - BLACK
3 C00-002-00020 SET PRELOAD NUT 3D+ - BLACK C00-002-00080 3D+ MICROADJUST NUT - RED
C00-013-00040 3D+ POWER 110 MAS - ROUND RINGS BOLT/NUT
4 C00-013-00020 BATTERY CUP 3D+ POWER/LT/LTR - BLACK
5  C00-002-00030 3D+/REX1 STEEL INSTALL/EXTRACTOR NUT
6  C00-013-00030 3D+ POWER NON-DRIVE SIDE ALLOY CAP-RED
ROTOR SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE - Rev 0.4
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ROTO;. POWER 130BCD MAS ROAD POWERMETER C13-001

Do not remove the non drive side arm
from the spindle in any case.

ROTOS

rower

No. Code Description No. Code Description Extra references:
1 C00-013-00050 3D+ POWER RD130 MICRO-ADJUST SPIDER - 7 C00-002-00040 3D+/REX1 ALLOY DRIVE SIDE BOLT - RED C00-002-00050 SET 2 UNITS 3D+ 0.5MM WASHER - PLASTIC
BLACK C00-002-00060 SET 2 UNITS 3D+ 2.5MM SPACER“TYPE A”

C00-002-00070 SET 2 UNITS 3D+ 11,5MM SPACER“TYPE D"

2 C00-002-00010 SPIDER NUT 3D+ C00-001-00010 RD BOLT SET - 5 BOLTS/5NUTS - BLACK

3 C00-002-00020 SET PRELOAD NUT 3D+ - BLACK

4 C00-013-00020 BATTERY CUP 3D+ POWER/LT/LTR - BLACK

5 C00-002-00030 3D+/REX1 STEEL INSTALL/EXTRACTOR NUT

6 C00-013-00030 3D+ POWER NON-DRIVE SIDE ALLOY CAP-RED

ROTO>1
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ROTO;. POWER LT 110BCD ROAD POWERMETER C13-007

Do not remove the non drive side arm
from the spindle in any case.

ROTOS1
No. Code Description No. Code Description Extra references:
1 POWER LT_drive side arm 170mm - black 8  C00-002-00090 3D30/REX2 ALLOY DRIVE SIDE BOLT - GREY C00-002-00050 SET 2 UNITS 3D+ 0.5MM WASHER - PLASTIC
POWER LT_drive side arm 172,5mm - black C00-002-00060 SET 2 UNITS 3D+ 2.5MM SPACER“TYPE A"
POWER LT_drive side arm 175mm - black C00-002-00070 SET 2 UNITS 3D+ 11,5MM SPACER “TYPE D"
C00-013-00060 C00-001-00010 RD BOLT SET - 5 BOLTS/5NUTS - BLACK
2 C00-013-00070 Power LT BCD110x5_Spider-black
C00-013-00080
3 SPIDER NUT 3D+
C00-013-00090
4 SET PRELOAD NUT 3D+ - BLACK
C00-002-00010
5 BATTERY CUP 3D+ POWER/LT/LTR - BLACK
C00-002-00020
6 3D+/REX1 STEEL INSTALL/EXTRACTOR NUT
C00-013-00020
7 3D+ POWER NON-DRIVE SIDE ALLOY CAP-
C00-002-00030 GREY
ROTOR SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE - Rev 0.4
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ROTO’. POWER LT 130BCD ROAD POWERMETER C13-006

Do not remove the non drive side arm
from the spindle in any case.

ROTOs1

rPowERrR”

No. Code Description No. Code Description Extra references:
1 POWER LT_drive side arm 170mm - black 8  C00-002-00090 3D30/REX2 ALLOY DRIVE SIDE BOLT - GREY C00-002-00050 SET 2 UNITS 3D+ 0.5MM WASHER - PLASTIC
POWER LT_drive side arm 172,5mm - black C00-002-00060 SET 2 UNITS 3D+ 2.5MM SPACER “TYPE A"
POWER LT_drive side arm 175mm - black C00-002-00070 SET 2 UNITS 3D+ 11,5MM SPACER“TYPE D”
C00-013-00060 C00-001-00010 RD BOLT SET - 5 BOLTS/5NUTS - BLACK
2 C00-013-00070 POWER LT BCD130x5_Spider-black
C00-013-00080
3 SPIDER NUT 3D+
C00-013-00110
4 SET PRELOAD NUT 3D+ - BLACK
C00-002-00010
5 BATTERY CUP 3D+ POWER/LT/LTR - BLACK
C00-002-00020
6 3D+/REX1 STEEL INSTALL/EXTRACTOR NUT
C00-013-00020
7 3D+ POWER NON-DRIVE SIDE ALLOY CAP-
C00-002-00030 GREY
oo ROTOS
ROTOR SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE - Rev 0.4 7




SYILIW YIMOd

POWER LTR 110BCD ROAD POWERMETER C13-011

Do not remove the non drive side arm
from the spindle in any case.

ROTOs1

rPOoOLUERY

No. Code

1

2 C00-002-00010

3 C00-002-00020

4 C00-013-00020

5  C00-002-00030

6  C00-002-00100
ROTOS1

C00-013-00090

Description

Power LT BCD110x5_Spider-black

SPIDER NUT 3D+

SET PRELOAD NUT 3D+ - BLACK

BATTERY CUP 3D+ POWER/LT/LTR - BLACK
3D+/REX1 STEEL INSTALL/EXTRACTOR NUT

3D+ NON-DRIVE SIDE ALLOY CAP - GREY

No. Code

7

C00-002-00090

Description
3D30/REX2 ALLOY DRIVE SIDE BOLT - GREY

Extra references:
C00-002-00050
C00-002-00060
C00-002-00070
C00-001-00010

SET 2 UNITS 3D+ 0.5MM WASHER - PLASTIC
SET 2 UNITS 3D+ 2.5MM SPACER“TYPE A"
SET 2 UNITS 3D+ 11,5MM SPACER “TYPE D"
RD BOLT SET - 5 BOLTS/5NUTS - BLACK

ROTOR SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE - Rev 0.4



©
Q
=
m
=
=<
m
i
m
=
«

Do not remove the non drive side arm
from the spindle in any case.

ROTON

No. Code Description No. Code Description Extra references:

1 C00-013-00110 POWER LT BCD130x5_Spider-black 7 C00-002-00090 3D30/REX2 ALLOY DRIVE SIDE BOLT - GREY C00-002-00050 SET 2 UNITS 3D+ 0.5MM WASHER - PLASTIC
C00-002-00060 SET 2 UNITS 3D+ 2.5MM SPACER“TYPE A”

2 C00-002-00010 SPIDER NUT 3D+ C00-002-00070 SET 2 UNITS 3D+ 11,5MM SPACER“TYPE D”
C00-001-00010 RD BOLT SET - 5 BOLTS/5NUTS - BLACK

3 C00-002-00020 SET PRELOAD NUT 3D+ - BLACK

4 C00-013-00020 BATTERY CUP 3D+ POWER/LT/LTR - BLACK

5  C00-002-00030 3D+/REX1 STEEL INSTALL/EXTRACTOR NUT

6  C00-002-00100 3D+ NON-DRIVE SIDE ALLOY CAP - GREY

ROTOR SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE - Rev 0.4 9
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2INPOWER 1 1OBCC1 3-026

9

Do not remove the drive side arm
from the spindle in any case

No. Code Description No. Code Description Extra references:
1 C00-013-00170 CHARGING PORT COVER KIT 5  C00-002-00430 3D/3D24/2INpower DTT STEEL BOLT SET C00-002-00050 SET 2 UNITS 3D+ 05MM WASHER - PLASTIC
C00-002-00060 SET 2 UNITS 3D+ 2.5MM SPACER “TYPE A"
2 C00-002-00110 New 3D+ RD110 spider - black 6  C00-013-00220 2INpower ALLOY NDS CAP - black C00-002-00070 SET 2 UNITS 3D+ 11.5MM SPACER“TYPE D"
C00-001-00010 RD BOLT SET - 5 BOLTS/5NUTS - BLACK
3 C00-002-00010 SPIDER NUT 3D+ 7  C00-013-00230 2INpower BATTERY C00-001-00020 SET 5 chanring_bolts_CX1_M10x1_ALLEN6_ALLOY
4 C00-013-00180 2INpower none drive side arm — 165 mm 8  C00-013-00240 2INpower BATTERY CAP
C00-013-00190 2INpower none drive side arm — 170 mm
C00-013-00200 2INpower none drive side arm — 172.5 mm
C00-013-00210 2INpower none drive side arm — 175 mm
Ro_ro;l ROTOR SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE - Rev 0.4
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ROTO;. INPOWER 3D+ 110BCD ROAD & X1 CRANKS C13-012 & C13-016

Do not remove the non drive side arm
from the spindle in any case.

U

No. Code Description No. Code Description Extra references:

1 C00-013-00120 Assembly INPower battery cover - black 6  C00-013-00130 INpower drive side bolt set

2 C00-002-00020 SET PRELOAD NUT 3D+ - BLACK 7 C00-013-00280 INPower battery cover O-Ring C13-012-17104-001 INPOWER LEFT_NEW 3D+_165 - B/B/RED

C13-012-19104-001 INPOWER LEFT_NEW 3D+_170 - B/B/RED

3 C00-002-00010 SPIDER NUT 3D+ C13-012-20104-001  INPOWER LEFT_NEW 3D+_172 - B/B/RED

C13-012-21104-001 INPOWER LEFT_NEW 3D+_175 - B/B/RED

4 C00-002-00110 New 3D+ RD110 spider - black

C00-002-00120 3D+ CX1 RD110 spider - black C00-002-00050 SET 2 UNITS 3D+ 0.5MM WASHER - PLASTIC
C00-002-00060 SET 2 UNITS 3D+ 2.5MM SPACER “TYPE A"

5  C00-002-00130 New 3D+ drive side arm 165mm - black C00-002-00070 SET 2 UNITS 3D+ 11,5MM SPACER“TYPE D"
C00-002-00140 New 3D+ drive side arm 170mm - black C00-001-00010 RD BOLT SET - 5 BOLTS/5NUTS - BLACK
C00-002-00150 New 3D+ drive side arm 172.5mm - black C00-001-00020 SET 5 Chainring_bolts_CX1_M10x1_ALLEN 6_ALLOY
C00-002-00160 New 3D+ drive side arm 175mm - black C00-013-00140 USB ANT+ ANTENNA

ROTOR SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE - Rev 0.4 1
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ROTO’. INPOWER 3D+ 110BCD MAS ROAD CRANKS C13-013

Do not remove the non drive side arm
from the spindle in any case.

[\PILLER

No. Code Description No. Code Description Extra references:
1 C00-013-00120 Assembly INPower battery cover - black 6  C00-013-00130 INpower drive side bolt set
2> C00-002-00020 SET PRELOAD NUT 3D+ - BLACK 7 C00-013-00280 INPower battery cover O-Ring C13-012-17104-001 INPOWER LEFT_NEW 3D+_165 - B/B/RED
C13-012-19104-001 INPOWER LEFT_NEW 3D+_170 - B/B/RED
3 C00-002-00010 SPIDER NUT 3D+ C13-012-20104-001 INPOWER LEFT_NEW 3D+_172 - B/B/RED
C13-012-21104-001 INPOWER LEFT_NEW 3D+_175 - B/B/RED
4 C00-002-00170 3D+ RD110 AERO MICRO-ADJUST SPIDER
C00-002-00050 SET 2 UNITS 3D+ 0.5MM WASHER - PLASTIC
5 C00-002-00130 New 3D+ drive side arm 165mm - black C00-002-00060 SET 2 UNITS 3D+ 2.5MM SPACER “TYPE A"
C00-002-00140 New 3D+ drive side arm 170mm - black C00-002-00070 SET 2 UNITS 3D+ 11,5MM SPACER“TYPE D”
C00-002-00150 New 3D+ drive side arm 172.5mm - black C00-001-00010 RD BOLT SET - 5 BOLTS/5NUTS - BLACK
C00-002-00160 New 3D+ drive side arm 175mm - black C00-002-00080 3D+ MICROADJUST NUT - RED
C00-013-00140 USB ANT+ ANTENNA
ROTOS1
ROTOR SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE - Rev 0.4
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ROTO’. INPOWER 3D+ 130BCD MAS ROAD CRANKS C13-015

Do not remove the non drive side arm
from the spindle in any case.

[\PEILLER

No. Code Description No. Code Description Extra references:
1 C00-013-00120 Assembly INPower battery cover - black 6  C00-013-00130 INpower drive side bolt set
2 C00-002-00020 SET PRELOAD NUT 3D+ - BLACK 7 C00-013-00280 INPower battery cover O-Ring C13-012-17104-001 INPOWER LEFT_NEW 3D+_165 - B/B/RED
C13-012-19104-001 INPOWER LEFT_NEW 3D+_170 - B/B/RED
3 C00-002-00010 SPIDER NUT 3D+ C13-012-20104-001 INPOWER LEFT_NEW 3D+_172 - B/B/RED
C13-012-21104-001 INPOWER LEFT_NEW 3D+_175 - B/B/RED
4 C00-002-00180 3D+ RD130 AERO MICRO-ADJUST SPIDER
C00-002-00050 SET 2 UNITS 3D+ 0.5MM WASHER - PLASTIC
5 C00-002-00130 New 3D+ drive side arm 165mm - black C00-002-00060 SET 2 UNITS 3D+ 2.5MM SPACER“TYPE A”
C00-002-00140 New 3D+ drive side arm 170mm - black C00-002-00070 SET 2 UNITS 3D+ 11,5MM SPACER“TYPE D”
C00-002-00150 New 3D+ drive side arm 172.5mm - black C00-001-00010 RD BOLT SET - 5 BOLTS/5NUTS - BLACK
C00-002-00160 New 3D+ drive side arm 175mm - black C00-002-00080 3D+ MICROADJUST NUT - RED
C00-013-00140 USB ANT+ ANTENNA
ROTOR SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE - Rev 0.4 oTo
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ROTO’. INPOWER FLOW 110BCD MAS ROAD CRANKS C13-023

Do not remove the non drive side arm
from the spindle in any case.

[\PILLER

No. Code Description No. Code Description Extra references:
1 C00-013-00120 Assembly INPower battery cover - black 6  C00-013-00130 INpower drive side bolt set
2> C00-002-00020 SET PRELOAD NUT 3D+ - BLACK 7 C00-013-00280 INPower battery cover O-Ring C13-022-19104-001 INPOWER LEFT_FLOW_170-B/B/R
C13-022-20104-001 INPOWER LEFT_FLOW_172-B/B/R
3 C00-002-00010 SPIDER NUT 3D+ C13-022-21104-001 INPOWER LEFT_FLOW_175-B/B/R
4 C00-002-00170 3D+ RD110 AERO MICRO-ADJUST SPIDER
C00-002-00050 SET 2 UNITS 3D+ 0.5MM WASHER - PLASTIC
5 C00-002-00190 FLOW DRIVE SIDE ARM 170MM - BLACK C00-002-00060 SET 2 UNITS 3D+ 2.5MM SPACER“TYPE A"
C00-002-00200 FLOW DRIVE SIDE ARM 172.5MM - BLACK C00-002-00070 SET 2 UNITS 3D+ 11,5MM SPACER“TYPE D”
C00-002-00210 FLOW DRIVE SIDE ARM 175MM - BLACK C00-001-00010 RD BOLT SET - 5 BOLTS/5NUTS - BLACK
C00-002-00080 3D+ MICROADJUST NUT - RED
C00-013-00140 USB ANT+ ANTENNA
ROTOR SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE - Rev 0.4
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ROTO’. INPOWER FLOW 130BCD MAS ROAD CRANKS C13-022

Do not remove the non drive side arm
from the spindle in any case.

[\PEILLER

No. Code Description No. Code Description Extra references:
1 C00-013-00120 Assembly INPower battery cover - black 6  C00-013-00130 INpower drive side bolt set
5> C00-002-00020 SET PRELOAD NUT 3D+ - BLACK 7 C00-013-00280 INPower battery cover O-Ring C13-022-19104-001 INPOWER LEFT_FLOW_170-B/B/R
C13-022-20104-001 INPOWER LEFT_FLOW_172-B/B/R
3 C00-002-00010 SPIDER NUT 3D+ C13-022-21104-001 INPOWER LEFT_FLOW_175-B/B/R
4 C00-002-00180 3D+ RD130 AERO MICRO-ADJUST SPIDER
C00-002-00050 SET 2 UNITS 3D+ 0.5MM WASHER - PLASTIC
5 C00-002-00190 FLOW DRIVE SIDE ARM 170MM - BLACK C00-002-00060 SET 2 UNITS 3D+ 2.5MM SPACER “TYPE A"
C00-002-00200 FLOW DRIVE SIDE ARM 172.5MM - BLACK C00-002-00070 SET 2 UNITS 3D+ 11,5MM SPACER“TYPE D”
C00-002-00210 FLOW DRIVE SIDE ARM 175MM - BLACK C00-001-00010 RD BOLT SET - 5 BOLTS/5NUTS - BLACK
C00-013-00140 USB ANT+ ANTENNA
ROTOR SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE - Rev 0.4
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ROTO’. INPOWER 3D30 110BCD ROAD CRANKS C13-017

Do not remove the non drive side arm
from the spindle in any case.

[N/POILLER

No. Code Description No. Code Description Extra references:
1 C00-013-00120 Assembly INPower battery cover - black 6  C00-013-00130 INpower drive side bolt set
2 C00-002-00020 SET PRELOAD NUT 3D+ - BLACK 7 C00-013-00280 INPower battery cover O-Ring C13-017-19104-002 INPOWER LEFT_3D30_170-B/B/G
C13-017-20104-002 INPOWER LEFT_3D30_172-B/B/G
3 C00-002-00010 SPIDER NUT 3D+ C13-017-21104-002 INPOWER LEFT_3D30_175-B/B/G
4 C00-002-00110 3D30RD110 spider - black
C00-002-00050 SET 2 UNITS 3D+ 0.5MM WASHER - PLASTIC
5 C00-002-00220 3D30 drive side arm 170mm C00-002-00060 SET 2 UNITS 3D+ 2.5MM SPACER“TYPE A"
C00-002-00230 3D30 drive side arm 172.5mm C00-002-00070 SET 2 UNITS 3D+ 11,5MM SPACER“TYPE D”
C00-002-00240 3D30 drive side arm 175mm C00-001-00010 RD BOLT SET - 5 BOLTS/5NUTS - BLACK
C00-013-00140 USB ANT+ ANTENNA
ROTOR SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE - Rev 0.4
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ROTO’. INPOWER REX1.1 76BCD MTB CRANKS C13-018

Do not remove the non drive side arm
from the spindle in any case.

[N/POILLER

No. Code Description No. Code Description Extra references:
1 C00-013-00120 Assembly InPower battery cover - black 6  C00-013-00130 INpower drive side bolt set
2 C00-002-00020 SET PRELOAD NUT 3D+ - BLACK 7 C00-013-00280 INPower battery cover O-Ring C13-018-19104-001 INPOWER LEFT_REX 1_170- B/B/R
C13-018-20104-001 INPOWER LEFT_REX 1_172- B/B/R
3 C00-002-00010 SPIDER NUT 3D+ C13-018-21104-001 INPOWER LEFT_REX 1_175- B/B/R
4 C02-065-00010-0 REX1.1 BCD76 MTB ROTOR-SPIDER QX1
C00-002-00050 SET 2 UNITS 3D+ 0.5MM WASHER - PLASTIC
5  C00-002-00250 REX1 DRIVE SIDE ARM 170MM C00-002-00060 SET 2 UNITS 3D+ 2.5MM SPACER“TYPE A"
C00-002-00260 REX1 DRIVE SIDE ARM 172MM C00-002-00280 SET 2 UNITS 3D+ 5,5MM SPACER “TYPE B"- black
C00-002-00270 REX1 DRIVE SIDE ARM 175MM C00-002-00290 SET. 2 UNITS 3D+ 8,5MM SPACER “TYPE C"- black
C00-002-00070 SET 2 UNITS 3D+ 11,5MM SPACER“TYPE D"
C00-001-00030 MTB QX1 bolt set - 4bolts - black
C00-013-00140 USB ANT+ ANTENNA
ROTO>
ROTOR SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE - Rev 0.4
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ROTO’. INPOWER REX1.2 110/60BCD MTB CRANKS C13-019

Do not remove the non drive side arm
from the spindle in any case.

[NPOILLER

No. Code Description No. Code Description Extra references:
1 C00-013-00120 Assembly InPower battery cover - black 6  C00-013-00130 INpower drive side bolt set
2 C00-002-00020 SET PRELOAD NUT 3D+ - BLACK 7 C00-013-00280 INPower battery cover O-Ring C13-018-19104-001 INPOWER LEFT_REX 1_170- B/B/R
C13-018-20104-001 INPOWER LEFT_REX 1_172-B/B/R
3 C00-002-00010 SPIDER NUT 3D+ C13-018-21104-001 INPOWER LEFT_REX 1_175-B/B/R
4 C00-002-00300 REX1.2 - SPIDER XC2 BCD110/60
C00-002-00050 SET 2 UNITS 3D+ 0.5MM WASHER - PLASTIC
5  C00-002-00250 REX1 DRIVE SIDE ARM 170MM C00-002-00060 SET 2 UNITS 3D+ 2.5MM SPACER“TYPE A"
C00-002-00260 REX1 DRIVE SIDE ARM 172MM C00-002-00280 SET 2 UNITS 3D+ 5,5MM SPACER “TYPE B"- black
C00-002-00270 REX1 DRIVE SIDE ARM 175MM C00-002-00290 SET. 2 UNITS 3D+ 8,5MM SPACER“TYPE C”- black
C00-002-00070 SET 2 UNITS 3D+ 11,5MM SPACER“TYPE D"
C00-001-00040 MTB XC2 bolt set - 10bolts/5nuts
C00-013-00140 USB ANT+ ANTENNA
ROTOS
ROTOR SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE - Rev 0.4
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ROTO’. INPOWER REX2.1 76BCD MTB CRANKS C13-020

Do not remove the non drive side arm
from the spindle in any case.

[NPOILLER

No. Code Description No. Code Description Extra references:
1 C00-013-00120 Assembly InPower battery cover - black 6  C00-013-00130 INpower drive side bolt set
2 C00-002-00020 SET PRELOAD NUT 3D+ - BLACK 7 C00-013-00280 INPower battery cover O-Ring C13-020-19104-002 INPOWER LEFT_REX 2_170-B/B/G
C13-020-20104-002 INPOWER LEFT_REX 2_172-B/B/G
3 C00-002-00010 SPIDER NUT 3D+ C13-020-21104-002 INPOWER LEFT_REX 2_175-B/B/G
4 C00-002-00310 REX2.1 MTB SPIDER XC1 - BCD76 - black
C00-002-00050 SET 2 UNITS 3D+ 0.5MM WASHER - PLASTIC
5  C00-002-00320 REX2 drive side arm 170mm C00-002-00060 SET 2 UNITS 3D+ 2.5MM SPACER“TYPE A"
C00-002-00330 REX2 drive side arm 172.5mm C00-002-00280 SET 2 UNITS 3D+ 5,5MM SPACER “TYPE B"- black
C00-002-00340 REX2 drive side arm 175mm C00-002-00290 SET. 2 UNITS 3D+ 8,5MM SPACER “TYPE C"- black
C00-002-00070 SET 2 UNITS 3D+ 11,5MM SPACER“TYPE D"
C00-001-00030 MTB QX1 bolt set - 4bolts - black
C00-013-00140 USB ANT+ ANTENNA
ROTO>
ROTOR SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE - Rev 0.4
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ROTO’. INPOWER REX2.2 110/60BCD MTB CRANKS C13-021

Do not remove the non drive side arm
from the spindle in any case.

[NPOILLER

No. Code Description No. Code Description Extra references:
1 C00-013-00120 Assembly InPower battery cover - black 6  C00-013-00130 INpower drive side bolt set
2 C00-002-00020 SET PRELOAD NUT 3D+ - BLACK 7 C00-013-00280 INPower battery cover O-Ring C13-020-19104-002 INPOWER LEFT_REX 2_170-B/B/G
C13-020-20104-002 INPOWER LEFT_REX 2_172-B/B/G
3 C00-002-00010 SPIDER NUT 3D+ C13-020-21104-002 INPOWER LEFT_REX 2_175-B/B/G
4 C00-002-00350 REX2.2 XC2 BCD110/60 spider - black
C00-002-00050 SET 2 UNITS 3D+ 0.5MM WASHER - PLASTIC
5 C00-002-00320 REX2 drive side arm 170mm C00-002-00060 SET 2 UNITS 3D+ 2.5MM SPACER“TYPE A"
C00-002-00330 REX2 drive side arm 172.5mm C00-002-00280 SET 2 UNITS 3D+ 5,5MM SPACER “TYPE B”- black
C00-002-00340 REX2 drive side arm 175mm C00-002-00290 SET. 2 UNITS 3D+ 8,5MM SPACER“TYPE C”- black
C00-002-00070 SET 2 UNITS 3D+ 11,5MM SPACER“TYPE D"
C00-001-00040 MTB XC2 bolt set - 10bolts/5nuts
C00-013-00140 USB ANT+ ANTENNA
ROTO>
ROTOR SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE - Rev 0.4
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ROTO’. 3D+ 110BCD ROAD & X1 CRANKS C02-057 & C02-082

Do not remove the non drive side arm
from the spindle in any case.

= B )

No. Code Description No. Code Description Extra references:
1 C00-002-00370 3D+ NON-DRIVE SIDE ALLOY CAP - RED 6  C00-002-00030 3D+/REX1 STEEL INSTALL/EXTRACTOR NUT C00-002-00050 SET 2 UNITS 3D+ 0.5MM WASHER - PLASTIC

C00-002-00360 3D+ NON-DRIVE SIDE ALLOY CAP - BLACK C00-002-00060 SET 2 UNITS 3D+ 2.5MM SPACER“TYPE A"

7 C00-002-00040 3D+/REX1 ALLOY DRIVE SIDE BOLT - RED C00-002-00070 SET 2 UNITS 3D+ 11,5MM SPACER “TYPE D”
2 C00-002-00020 SET PRELOAD NUT 3D+ - BLACK C00-002-00380 3D+/REX1 ALLOY DRIVE SIDE BOLT - BLACK C00-001-00010 RD BOLT SET - 5 BOLTS/5NUTS - BLACK
C00-001-00020 SET 5 Chainring_bolts_CX1_M10x1_ALLEN 6_ALLOY

3 C00-002-00010 SPIDER NUT 3D+
4 C00-002-00110 New 3D+ RD110 spider - black

C00-002-00120 3D+ CX1 RD110 spider - black
5  C00-002-00130 New 3D+ drive side arm 165mm - black

C00-002-00140 New 3D+ drive side arm 170mm - black

C00-002-00150 New 3D+ drive side arm 172.5mm - black

C00-002-00160 New 3D+ drive side arm 175mm - black

P02-990-22010-0 New 3D+ drive side arm 177.5mm-black

P02-990-23010-0 New 3D+ drive side arm 180mm-black

ROTO>
ROTOR SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE - Rev 0.4
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ROTO" 3D+ 110BCD MAS SPIDER ROAD CRANKS C02-058

Do not remove the non drive side arm
from the spindle in any case.

No. Code Description No. Code Description Extra references:
1 C00-002-00370 3D+ NON-DRIVE SIDE ALLOY CAP - RED 6 C00-002-00030 3D+/REX1 STEEL INSTALL/EXTRACTOR NUT C00-002-00050 SET 2 UNITS 3D+ 0.5MM WASHER - PLASTIC
C00-002-00360 3D+ NON-DRIVE SIDE ALLOY CAP - BLACK C00-002-00060 SET 2 UNITS 3D+ 2.5MM SPACER “TYPE A"
7  C00-002-00040 3D+/REX1 ALLOY DRIVE SIDE BOLT - RED C00-002-00070 SET 2 UNITS 3D+ 11,5MM SPACER“TYPE D"
2 C00-002-00020 SET PRELOAD NUT 3D+ - BLACK C00-002-00380 3D+/REX1 ALLOY DRIVE SIDE BOLT - BLACK C00-001-00010 RD BOLT SET - 5 BOLTS/5NUTS - BLACK
C00-002-00080 3D+ MICROADJUST NUT - RED
3 C00-002-00010 SPIDER NUT 3D+
4 C00-002-00170 3D+ RD110 AERO MICRO-ADJUST SPIDER
5  C00-002-00130 New 3D+ drive side arm 165mm - black
C00-002-00140 New 3D+ drive side arm 170mm - black
C00-002-00150 New 3D+ drive side arm 172.5mm - black
C00-002-00160 New 3D+ drive side arm 175mm - black
P02-990-22010-0 New 3D+ drive side arm 177.5mm-black
P02-990-23010-0 New 3D+ drive side arm 180mm-black
ROTOS1
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ROTO;' 3D+ 130BCD MAS SPIDER ROAD CRANKS C02-059

Do not remove the non drive side arm
from the spindle in any case.

No. Code Description No. Code Description Extra references:
1 C00-002-00370 3D+ NON-DRIVE SIDE ALLOY CAP - RED 6  C00-002-00030 3D+/REX1 STEEL INSTALL/EXTRACTOR NUT C00-002-00050 SET 2 UNITS 3D+ 0.5MM WASHER - PLASTIC
C00-002-00360 3D+ NON-DRIVE SIDE ALLOY CAP - BLACK C00-002-00060 SET 2 UNITS 3D+ 2.5MM SPACER“TYPE A"
7  C00-002-00040 3D+/REX1 ALLOY DRIVE SIDE BOLT - RED C00-002-00070 SET 2 UNITS 3D+ 11,5MM SPACER “TYPE D”
2 C00-002-00020 SET PRELOAD NUT 3D+ - BLACK C00-002-00380 3D+/REX1 ALLOY DRIVE SIDE BOLT - BLACK C00-001-00010 RD BOLT SET - 5 BOLTS/5NUTS - BLACK
3 C00-002-00010 SPIDER NUT 3D+
4 C00-002-00180 3D+ RD130 AERO MICRO-ADJUST SPIDER
5  C00-002-00130 New 3D+ drive side arm 165mm - black
C00-002-00140 New 3D+ drive side arm 170mm - black
C00-002-00150 New 3D+ drive side arm 172.5mm - black
C00-002-00160 New 3D+ drive side arm 175mm - black
P02-990-22010-0 New 3D+ drive side arm 177.5mm-black
P02-990-23010-0 New 3D+ drive side arm 180mm-black
ROTOR SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE - Rev 0.4
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ROTO" 3D+ RD3 130/74BCD SPIDER ROAD CRANKS C02-060

Do not remove the non drive side arm

A from the spindle in any case.

= B )

No. Code Description No. Code Description Extra references:
1 C00-002-00370 3D+ NON-DRIVE SIDE ALLOY CAP - RED 6  C00-002-00030 3D+/REX1 STEEL INSTALL/EXTRACTOR NUT C00-002-00050 SET 2 UNITS 3D+ 0.5MM WASHER - PLASTIC
C00-002-00360 3D+ NON-DRIVE SIDE ALLOY CAP - BLACK C00-002-00060 SET 2 UNITS 3D+ 2.5MM SPACER“TYPE A”
7  C00-002-00040 3D+/REX1 ALLOY DRIVE SIDE BOLT - RED C00-002-00280 SET 2 UNITS 3D+ 5,5MM SPACER “TYPE B"- black
2 C00-002-00020 SET PRELOAD NUT 3D+ - BLACK C00-002-00380 3D+/REX1 ALLOY DRIVE SIDE BOLT - BLACK C00-002-00070 SET 2 UNITS 3D+ 11,5MM SPACER“TYPE D"
C00-001-00050 RD triple bolt set - 5bolts/5nuts + 5 bolts
3 C00-002-00010 SPIDER NUT 3D+
4 C00-002-00390 New 3D+ RD3 spider - black
5 C00-002-00130 New 3D+ drive side arm 165mm - black
C00-002-00140 New 3D+ drive side arm 170mm - black
C00-002-00150 New 3D+ drive side arm 172.5mm - black
C00-002-00160 New 3D+ drive side arm 175mm - black
P02-990-22010-0 New 3D+ drive side arm 177.5mm-black
P02-990-23010-0 New 3D+ drive side arm 180mm-black
ROTO>
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ROTO;' FLOW 110BCD MAS SPIDER ROAD CRANKS C02-051

Do not remove the non drive side arm
from the spindle in any case.

No. Code Description No. Code Description Extra references:
1 C00-002-00370 3D+ NON-DRIVE SIDE ALLOY CAP - RED 6  C00-002-00030 3D+/REX1 STEEL INSTALL/EXTRACTOR NUT C00-002-00050 SET 2 UNITS 3D+ 0.5MM WASHER - PLASTIC
C00-002-00360 3D+ NON-DRIVE SIDE ALLOY CAP - BLACK C00-002-00060 SET 2 UNITS 3D+ 2.5MM SPACER“TYPE A"
7  C00-002-00040 3D+/REX1 ALLOY DRIVE SIDE BOLT - RED C00-002-00070 SET 2 UNITS 3D+ 11,5MM SPACER“TYPE D"
2 C00-002-00020 SET PRELOAD NUT 3D+ - BLACK C00-002-00380 3D+/REX1 ALLOY DRIVE SIDE BOLT - BLACK C00-001-00010 RD BOLT SET - 5 BOLTS/5NUTS - BLACK
C00-002-00080 3D+ MICROADJUST NUT - RED
3 C00-002-00010 SPIDER NUT 3D+
4 C00-002-00170 3D+ RD110 AERO MICRO-ADJUST SPIDER
5  C00-002-00190 FLOW DRIVE SIDE ARM 170MM - BLACK
C00-002-00200 FLOW DRIVE SIDE ARM 172,5MM - BLACK
C00-002-00210 FLOW DRIVE SIDE ARM 175MM - BLACK

ROTO>1
ROTOR SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE - Rev 0.2
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ROTO;' FLOW 130BCD MAS SPIDER ROAD CRANKS C02-050

Do not remove the non drive side arm
from the spindle in any case.

No. Code Description No. Code Description Extra references:
1 C00-002-00370 3D+ NON-DRIVE SIDE ALLOY CAP - RED 6  C00-002-00030 3D+/REX1 STEEL INSTALL/EXTRACTOR NUT C00-002-00050 SET 2 UNITS 3D+ 0.5MM WASHER - PLASTIC
C00-002-00360 3D+ NON-DRIVE SIDE ALLOY CAP - BLACK C00-002-00060 SET 2 UNITS 3D+ 2.5MM SPACER“TYPE A”
7 C00-002-00040 3D+/REX1 ALLOY DRIVE SIDE BOLT - RED C00-002-00070 SET 2 UNITS 3D+ 11,5MM SPACER“TYPE D”
2 C00-002-00020 SET PRELOAD NUT 3D+ - BLACK C00-002-00380 3D+/REX1 ALLOY DRIVE SIDE BOLT - BLACK C00-001-00010 RD BOLT SET - 5 BOLTS/5NUTS - BLACK
C00-002-00080 3D+ MICROADJUST NUT - RED
C00-002-00010 SPIDER NUT 3D+
3
C00-002-00170 3D+ RD110 AERO MICRO-ADJUST SPIDER
4
C00-002-00190 FLOW DRIVE SIDE ARM 170MM - BLACK
5 C00-002-00200 FLOW DRIVE SIDE ARM 172,5MM - BLACK
C00-002-00210 FLOW DRIVE SIDE ARM 175MM - BLACK
ROTOR SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE - Rev 0.4
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ROTO;‘ 3D30 110BCD ROAD & X1 CRANKS C02-061 & C02-080

Do not remove the non drive side arm
from the spindle in any case.

No. Code Description No. Code Description Extra references:
1 C00-002-00100 3D+ NON-DRIVE SIDE ALLOY CAP - GREY 6  C00-002-00030 3D+/REX1 STEEL INSTALL/EXTRACTOR NUT C00-002-00050 SET 2 UNITS 3D+ 0.5MM WASHER - PLASTIC
C00-002-00060 SET 2 UNITS 3D+ 2.5MM SPACER“TYPE A”
2 C00-002-00020 SET PRELOAD NUT 3D+ - BLACK 7 C00-002-00090 3D30/REX2 ALLOY DRIVE SIDE BOLT - GREY C00-002-00070 SET 2 UNITS 3D+ 11,5MM SPACER“TYPE D"
C00-001-00010 RD BOLT SET - 5 BOLTS/5NUTS - BLACK
3 C00-002-00010 SPIDER NUT 3D+ C00-001-00020 SET 5 Chainring_bolts_CX1_M10x1_ALLEN 6_ALLOY
4 C00-002-00110 New 3D30 RD110 spider - black
C00-002-00120 3D30 CX1 RD110 spider - black
5  C00-002-00220 3D30 drive side arm 170mm
C00-002-00230 3D30 drive side arm 172.5mm
C00-002-00240 3D30 drive side arm 175mm

ROTO>
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ROTO" 2D 110BCD ROAD & X1 CRANKS OEM
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Do not remove the non drive side arm
from the spindle in any case.
No. Code Description No. Code Description Extra references:
1 C00-002-00100 3D+ NON-DRIVE SIDE ALLOY CAP - GREY 5 C00-002-00030 C00-002-00050 SET 2 UNITS 3D+ 0.5MM WASHER - PLASTIC
€00-002-00060 SET 2 UNITS 3D+ 2.5MM SPACER “TYPE A”
2 C00-002-00020 SET PRELOAD NUT 3D+ - BLACK 6  C00-002-00090 C00-002-00070 SET 2 UNITS 3D+ 11,5MM SPACER “TYPE D"
3D+/REX1 STEEL INSTALL/EXTRACTOR NUT €00-001-00010 RD BOLT SET - 5 BOLTS/5NUTS - BLACK
3 C00-002-00010 SPIDER NUT 3D+ 3D30/REX2/2D ALLOY DRIVE SIDE BOLT - GREY C00-001-00020 SET 5 Chainring_bolts_CX1_M10x1_ALLEN 6_ALLOY
4 C00-002-00110 New 3D30/2D RD110 spider - black 3D30/2D
€00-002-00120 CX1RD110 spider - black
ROTOR SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE - Rev 0.4




IR T OFV :02: 11050 RoAD CRANKS C02-06

A

Do not remove the drive side arm
from the spindle in any case.

No. Code Description

1 C00-002-00410 3D24-Non-drive side alloy bolt - grey
2 C00-002-00430 3D/3D24 DTT STEEL BOLT SET
3 C00-002-00440 SET 2 UNTIS O-ring 18x2
4 C00-002-00450 SPIDER NUT 3D/3D24
5 C00-002-00460 3D24 RD110 spider - black

6  C00-002-00470 3D24- drive side alloy cap - grey

Non-drive side crankarm and DTT bolt system must be mounted at

ROTOR authorized center. For orders, please use these references where the
bolt isjmounted:
C00-002-00480
C00-002-00490
C00-002-00500
C00-002-00510

DTT+ 3D24 NON DRIVE SIDE ARM 165MM
DTT+ 3D24 NON DRIVE SIDE ARM 170MM
DTT+ 3D24 NON DRIVE SIDE ARM 172.5MM
DTT+ 3D24 NON DRIVE SIDE ARM 175MM

Extra references:

C00-001-00010 RD BOLT SET - 5 BOLTS/5NUTS - BLACK

ROTOR SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE - Rev 0.4
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ROTO" 3D24 130BCD AERO ROAD CRANKS C02-063

A

Do not remove the drive side arm
from the spindle in any case.

No. Code

1

C00-002-00410

Description
3D24-Non-drive side alloy bolt - grey

2 C00-002-00430 3D/3D24 DTT STEEL BOLT SET

3 C00-002-00440 SET 2 UNTIS O-ring 18x2

4 C00-002-00450 SPIDER NUT 3D/3D24

5  C00-002-00520 3D24 RD130 Aero spider - black

6  C00-002-00470 3D24- drive side alloy cap - grey
ROTO>1

‘ Non-d

ROTOR
bolt is
C00-00
C00-00
C00-00
C00-00

rive side crankarm and DTT bolt system must be mounted at
authorized center. For orders, please use these references where the

mounted:

2-00480 DTT+ 3D24 NON DRIVE SIDE ARM 165MM

2-00490 DTT+ 3D24 NON DRIVE SIDE ARM 170MM

2-00500 DTT+ 3D24 NON DRIVE SIDE ARM 172.5MM

2-00510 DTT+ 3D24 NON DRIVE SIDE ARM 175MM

Extra references:
C00-001-00010 RD BOLT SET - 5 BOLTS/5NUTS - BLACK

ROTOR SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE - Rev 0.2







IRO T O SN vorDRIM11-28 504-001-00000

UNO RD DISCPM 11-28 504-002-00000

Apply thread-

\ locker onto the bolts
—®

UNO

No. Code Description Extra Reference

1 C00-014-00020-0 LOWER PULLEY WHEEL
C00-014-00030-0 REAR DERAILLEUR CAGE ASSEMBLY Rear Derailleur UNO C00-014-00500-0
C00-014-00010-0 UPPER PULLEY WHEEL

ROTOR SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE - Rev 0.4 l‘()'l'()il33




IRO T O SN vorDRIM11-28 504-001-00000

UNO RD DISCPM 11-28 504-002-00000 ¥

A Do not reuse damaged O-rings

Vi
@)
v
@ @
(0—>L0 © o A Do not reuse damaged O-rings
4 Nm
O A
7
os UNO
/N GI7)STEP
3Nm
A
7

No. Code Description Extra Reference
1 €00-014-00040-0 REAR DERAILLEUR COVER KIT
2 €00-014-00160-0 SHIFT SYSTEM BLEEDING BOLT Rear Derailleur UNO €00-014-00500-0
3 €00-014-00170-0 SHIFT SYSTEM BLEEDING BOLT O-RING
4 €00-014-00110-0 SHIFT SYSTEM BANJO
5 €00-014-00130-0 SHIFT SYSTEM BANJO O-RING
6 €00-014-00120-0 SHIFT SYSTEM BANJO BOLT
7 €00-014-00140-0 SHIFT SYSTEM OLIVE
8 €00-014-00150-0 SHIFT SYETM CONNECTOR
9 €00-014-00180-0 SHIFT SYSTEM HOSING

ROTOR SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE - Rev 0.4 l‘()'l'()il34
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UNO RD RIM 11-28 504-001-00000
UNO RD DISCPM 11-28 504-002-00000

GID)STEP

No. Code

1 C00-014-00050-0
2 C00-014-00160-0
3 C00-014-00170-0
4 C00-014-00060-0

Description

FRONT DERAILLEUR COVER KIT

SHIFT SYSTEM BLEEDING BOLT

SHIFT SYSTEM BLEEDING BOLT O -RING
FRONT DERAILLEUR FRAME FIXATION BOLT KIT

Extra Reference
FRONT DERAILLEUR UNO

€00-014-00510-0

O 0~ o~ U1

Code

€00-014-00130-0
€00-014-00110-0
€00-014-00120-0
€00-014-00140-0
€00-014-00150-0

Description

SHIFT SYSTEM BANJO O-RING
SHIFT SYSTEM BANJO

SHIFT SYSTEM BANJO BOLT
SHIFT SYSTEM OLIVE

SHIFT SYETM CONNECTOR

ROTOR SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE - Rev 0.4
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RO TS U\0RDDISCPM11-28  504-002-00000

A Do not reuse damaged O-rings

E%
VO
)
¢ % Bleeding bolts are made of plastic
\ material. Do not strip them.
&
\\ 5
VNG
. & ) U H O
0.5 Nm A Apply thread- am)ster
9 locker onto the bolts
No. Code Description Extra Reference
1 €00-014-00080-0 SHIFT LEVER RUBBER HOOD C00-014-00560-0 UNO ROAD - LEFT SHIFTER DISC
2 C00-014-00070-0 SHIFT LEVER SHELL SET C00-014-00570-0 UNO ROAD - RIGHT SHIFTER DISC
3 C00-014-00160-0 SHIFT SYSTEM BLEEDING BOLT
4 C00-014-00170-0 SHIFT SYSTEM BLEEDING BOLT O RING
5 €00-014-00100-0 BRAKE RESERVOIR KIT
6 €00-014-00090-0 SHIFT LEVER CLAMPING SHELLKIT
7 C00-014-00450-0 HANDLREBAR PROTECTOR KIT

ROTOR SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE - Rev 0.4 l‘()'l'()il36
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A Apply thread- U H O
locker onto the bolts GDster
No.  Code Description Extra Reference
1 C00-014-00150-0 SHIFT SYSTEM CONNECTOR C00-014-00520-0 UNO ROAD - LEFT SHIFTER RIM
2 C00-014-00140-0 SHIFT SYSTEM OLIVE C00-014-00530-0 UNO ROAD - RIGHT SHIFTER RIM
3 €00-014-00070-0 SHIFT LEVER SHELL SET
4 €00-014-00080-0 SHIFT LEVER RUBBER HOOD
5 C00-014-00210-0 BRAKE SYSTEM CONNECTOR
6 €00-014-00190-0 BRAKE SYSTEM OLIVE
7 C00-014-00200-0 BRAKE SYSTEM NEEDLE

ROTOR SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE - Rev 0.4 l‘()'l'();l37
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UNO

GID)STEP

No.  Code Description Extra Reference

1 €00-014-00330-0 PAD RETAINER BOLT €00.014-00580-0 P-PM 160 BRAKE ROAD ROTOR

2 €00-014-00290-0 BRAKE BLEEDING BOLT DISC

3 €00-014-00220-0 BRAKE SYSTEM HOUSING €00-014-00310-0 160 MM ROTOR

4 €00-014-00300-0 BRAKE PAD €00-014-00320-0 6-BOLT BOLT SET
€00-014-00410-0 FRONTPOSTTO FLAT MOUNT 160 MM ADAPTER
C00-014-00420-0 REAR POSTTO FLAT MOUNT 160 MM ADAPTER

ROTOR SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE - Rev 0.4 ROTO;I38
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A

A Brake pads are for alloy rims

73 UNno
No. Code Description Extra Reference
1 C00-014-00220-0 BRAKE SYSTEM HOUSING C00-014-00550-0 REAR RIM BRAKE ROAD
2 C00-014-00210-0 BRAKE SYSTEM CONNECTOR C00-014-00540-0 FRONT RIM BRAKE ROAD
3 €00-014-00190-0 BRAKE SYSTEM OLIVE
4 €00-014-00350-0 BRAKE PAD SETALLOY STANDARD

ROTOR SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE - Rev 0.4 l‘()'l'()il39
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UNO RD DISCPM 11-28 504-002-00000

)
3Nm
o G A
(S 55
L ) ;
A Same connection on both sides of barrel adjuster
Olive + Connector
UNO
No.  Code Description No.  Code Description
1 €00-015-00010-0 LOCKRING CASSETTE - BLACK 1 C00-014-00150-0 SHIFT SYSTEM CONNECTOR

C00-014-00140-0 SHIFT SYSTEM OLIVE

Extra Reference
C15-001-11280-010 UNO CASSETTE 11-28

Extra Reference

C00-014-00490-0 BARRELADJUSTER

l!(:)'l'()il40
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ROTO" 3D24 TRACK 144BCD AERO CRANKS C02-064

A

Do not remove the drive side arm
from the spindle in any case.

No. Code
1 C00-002-00410

2 C00-002-00430

3 C00-002-00440

4 C00-002-00530

5  C00-002-00540

6  C00-002-00470

Description
3D24-Non-drive side alloy bolt - grey

3D/3D24 DTT STEEL BOLT SET

SET 2 UNTIS O-ring 18x2

SET 4 3D24 Spider TRACK bolts M5x0,8 - Steel
3D24 Spider track 144x5 - Black

3D24- drive side alloy cap - grey

Non-drive side crankarm and DTT bolt system must be mounted at
ROTOR authorized center. For orders, please use these references where the
bolt isjmounted:

C00-002-00480 DTT+ 3D24 NON DRIVE SIDE ARM 165MM
C00-002-00490 DTT+ 3D24 NON DRIVE SIDE ARM 170MM
C00-002-00500 DTT+ 3D24 NON DRIVE SIDE ARM 172.5MM ]
C00-002-00510 DTT+ 3D24 NON DRIVE SIDE ARM 175MM S

Extra references:
C00-001-00060 TRACK bolt set - 5bolts/5nuts - STEEL

ROTOR SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE - Rev 0.4
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ROTO’. REX 1.1 76BCD MTB CRANKS C02-065 & C02-094

Do not remove the non drive side arm
from the spindle in any case.

rREX

No. Code Description No. Code Description Extra references:
1 C00-002-00370 3D+ NON-DRIVE SIDE ALLOY CAP - RED 6 C00-002-00030 3D+/REX1 STEEL INSTALL/EXTRACTOR NUT C00-002-00050 SET 2 UNITS 3D+ 0.5MM WASHER - PLASTIC
C00-002-00060 SET 2 UNITS 3D+ 2.5MM SPACER“TYPE A”
2 C00-002-00020 SET PRELOAD NUT 3D+ - BLACK 7 C00-002-00040 3D+/REX1 ALLOY DRIVE SIDE BOLT - RED C00-002-00280 SET 2 UNITS 3D+ 5,5MM SPACER“TYPE B”
C00-002-00290 SET. 2 UNITS 3D+ 8,5MM SPACER“TYPE C”
3 C00-002-00010 SPIDER NUT 3D+ C00-002-00070 SET 2 UNITS 3D+ 11,5MM SPACER“TYPE D”
C00-001-00030 MTB QX1 bolt set - 4bolts - black
4 C02-065-00010-0 REX1.1 BCD76 MTB ROTOR-SPIDER QX1
C02-065-00050-0 REX1.1 BCD76 CANNONDALE QX1
5  C00-002-00250 REX1 DRIVE SIDE ARM 170MM
C00-002-00260 REX1 DRIVE SIDE ARM 172MM
C00-002-00270 REX1 DRIVE SIDE ARM 175MM

ROTO>1

ROTOR SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE - Rev 0.4
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ROTO’. REX 1.2 110/60BCD MTB CRANKS C02-066

s

Do not remove the non drive side arm
from the spindle in any case.

rRE><"

No. Code Description No. Code Description Extra references:
1 C00-002-00370 3D+ NON-DRIVE SIDE ALLOY CAP - RED 6  C00-002-00030 3D+/REX1 STEEL INSTALL/EXTRACTOR NUT C00-002-00050 SET 2 UNITS 3D+ 0.5MM WASHER - PLASTIC
C00-002-00060 SET 2 UNITS 3D+ 2.5MM SPACER “TYPE A”
2 C00-002-00020 SET PRELOAD NUT 3D+ - BLACK 7 C00-002-00040 3D+/REX1 ALLOY DRIVE SIDE BOLT - RED C00-002-00280 SET 2 UNITS 3D+ 5,5MM SPACER “TYPE B”
C00-002-00290 SET. 2 UNITS 3D+ 8,5MM SPACER“TYPE C”"
3 C00-002-00010 SPIDER NUT 3D+ C00-002-00070 SET 2 UNITS 3D+ 11,5MM SPACER “TYPE D"
C00-001-00040 MTB XC2 bolt set - 10bolts/5nuts
4 C00-002-00300 REX1.2 - SPIDER XC2 BCD110/60
5  C00-002-00250 REX1 DRIVE SIDE ARM 170MM
C00-002-00260 REX1 DRIVE SIDE ARM 172MM
C00-002-00270 REX1 DRIVE SIDE ARM 175MM
45 ROTOR SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE - Rev 0.4




ROTO’. REX 2.1 76BCD MTB CRANKS C02-068

Do not remove the non drive side arm

A from the spindle in any case.

RE>=

No. Code Description No. Code Description Extra references:
1 C00-002-00100 3D+ NON-DRIVE SIDE ALLOY CAP - GREY 6  C00-002-00030 3D+/REX1 STEEL INSTALL/EXTRACTOR NUT C00-002-00050 SET 2 UNITS 3D+ 0.5MM WASHER - PLASTIC
C00-002-00060 SET 2 UNITS 3D+ 2.5MM SPACER“TYPE A"
2 C00-002-00020 SET PRELOAD NUT 3D+ - BLACK 7 C00-002-00090 3D30/REX2 ALLOY DRIVE SIDE BOLT - GREY C00-002-00280 SET 2 UNITS 3D+ 5,5MM SPACER“TYPE B”
C00-002-00290 SET. 2 UNITS 3D+ 8,5MM SPACER“TYPE C"
3 C00-002-00010 SPIDER NUT 3D+ C00-002-00070 SET 2 UNITS 3D+ 11,5MM SPACER“TYPE D”
C00-001-00030 MTB QX1 bolt set - 4bolts - black
4 C00-002-00310 REX2.1 MTB SPIDER XC1 - BCD76 - black
5  C00-002-00320 REX2 drive side arm 170mm
C00-002-00330 REX2 drive side arm 172.5mm
C00-002-00340 REX2 drive side arm 175mm

ROTO>1
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ROTO’. REX 2.2 110/60BCD MTB CRANKS C02-069

Do not remove the non drive side arm
from the spindle in any case.

RE>=

No. Code Description No. Code Description Extra references:
1 C00-002-00100 3D+ NON-DRIVE SIDE ALLOY CAP - GREY 6  C00-002-00030 3D+/REX1 STEEL INSTALL/EXTRACTOR NUT C00-002-00050 SET 2 UNITS 3D+ 0.5MM WASHER - PLASTIC
C00-002-00060 SET 2 UNITS 3D+ 2.5MM SPACER“TYPE A"
2 C00-002-00020 SET PRELOAD NUT 3D+ - BLACK 7  C00-002-00090 3D30/REX2 ALLOY DRIVE SIDE BOLT - GREY C00-002-00280 SET 2 UNITS 3D+ 5,5MM SPACER“TYPE B”
C00-002-00290 SET. 2 UNITS 3D+ 8,5MM SPACER“TYPE C"
C00-002-00010 SPIDER NUT 3D+ C00-002-00070 SET 2 UNITS 3D+ 11,5MM SPACER“TYPE D"
3 C00-001-00040 MTB XC2 bolt set - 10bolts/5nuts
C00-002-00350 REX2.2 XC2 BCD110/60 spider - black
4
C00-002-00320 REX2 drive side arm 170mm
5 C00-002-00330 REX2 drive side arm 172.5mm
C00-002-00340 REX2 drive side arm 175mm
ROTOS1
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ROTO’. REX 3.1 76BCD MTB CRANKS C02-091

Do not remove the drive side arm
from the spindle in any case.

RE>

No. Code Description Non-drive side crankarm and DTT bolt system must be mounted at
1 C00-002-00470 3D24- drive side alloy cap - grey ROTOR authorized center. For orders, please use these references where the
bolt is mounted:
2 C00-002-00550 REX 3.1 XC1 spider - black C00-002-00560 DTT+ REX3 non drive side arm 170mm
C00-002-00570 DTT+ REX3 non drive side arm 172.5mm
3 C00-002-00450 SPIDER NUT 3D/3D24 C00-002-00580 DTT+ REX3 non drive side arm 175mm |
L
4 C00-002-00440 SET 2 UNTIS O-ring 18x2
Extra references:
5 C00-002-00430 3D/3D24 DTT STEEL BOLT SET C00-001-00030 MTB QX1 bolt set - 4bolts - black
C00-002-00590 SET SPACERS 3D/REX3 XC2 6.5/4MM
6  C00-002-00410 3D24-Non-drive side alloy bolt - grey
ROTOR SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE - Rev 0.4
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ROTO’. REX 3.2 110/60BCD MTB CRANKS C02-070

Do not remove the drive side arm
from the spindle in any case.

RESS

No. Code Description Non-drive side crankarm and DTT bolt system must be mounted at
1 C00-002-00470 3D24- drive side alloy cap - grey ROTOR authorized center. For orders, please use these references where the
bolt is mounted:
2 C00-002-00600 REX3.2 XC2 spider - black C00-002-00560 DTT+ REX3 non drive side arm 170mm
C00-002-00570 DTT+ REX3 non drive side arm 172.5mm
3 C00-002-00450 SPIDER NUT 3D/3D24 C00-002-00580 DTT+ REX3 non drive side arm 175mm []
L]
4 C00-002-00440 SET 2 UNTIS O-ring 18x2 Extra references:
5 C00-002-00430 3D/3D24 DTT STEEL BOLT SET C00-001-00040 MTB XC2 bolt set - 10bolts/5nuts
C00-002-00590 SET SPACERS 3D/REX3 XC2 6.5/4MM
6  C00-002-00410 3D24-Non-drive side alloy bolt - grey
ROTOR SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE - Rev 0.4




ROTO’. REX 3.3 104/64BCD MTB CRANKS C02-071

Do not remove the drive side arm
from the spindle in any case.

RE>

No. Code Description Non-drive side crankarm and DTT bolt system must be mounted at

1 €00-002-00470 3D24- drive side alloy cap - grey ROTOR authorized center. For orders, please use these references where the
bolt is mounted:

2 C00-002-00610 REX3.3 MTB SPIDER XC3 - BCD104/64 -black C00-002-00560 DTT+ REX3 non drive side arm 170mm
C00-002-00570 DTT+ REX3 non drive side arm 172.5mm

3 C00-002-00450 SPIDER NUT 3D/3D24 C00-002-00580 DTT+ REX3 non drive side arm 175mm []

L]

4 C00-002-00440 SET 2 UNTIS O-ring 18x2 Extra references:

5 C00-002-00430 3D/3D24 DTT STEEL BOLT SET C00-001-00070 XC3 bolt set - 4+4bolts/4nuts
C00-002-00620 SET SPACERS 3D/REX3 XC3 10/7.5MM

6 C00-002-00410 3D24-Non-drive side alloy bolt - grey
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ROTO’. ROTOR R-HAWK ENDURO CRANKSET C02-098

7
35-40 Nm

Description

INPOWER DRIVE SIDE BOLT SET
HAWK DRIVE SIDE ARM 165MM
HAWK DRIVE SIDE ARM 170MM
HAWK DRIVE SIDEARM 175MM
HAWK NON DRIVE SIDE ARM 165MM
HAWK NON DRIVE SIDE ARM 170MM
HAWK NON DRIVE SIDEARM 175MM
SET PRELOAD NUT

HAWK & RAPTOR AXLE STANDARD - BLACK
HAWK & RAPTOR AXLE BOOST - BLACK
HAWK & RAPTOR AXLE DH - BLACK

No.

Code

€01-514-27010-0
€01-514-29010-0
€01-514-31010-0
€01-514-33010-0
€01-514-35010-0

€02-979-86010-0
€02-979-86010-1
€02-979-86010-4
€02-979-86010-8
€02-979-86010-9
€02-979-86010-10
€02-979-86010-11

Description

HAWK&RAPTOR DM NOQ 34T - BLACK
HAWK&RAPTOR DM NOQ 32T - BLACK
HAWK&RAPTOR DM NOQ 30T - BLACK
HAWK&RAPTOR DM NOQ 28T - BLACK
HAWK&RAPTOR DM NOQ 26T - BLACK

RAPTOR BUMPER SET - BLACK
RAPTOR BUMPER SET - RED
RAPTOR BUMPER SET - BLUE
RAPTOR BUMPER SET - YELLOW
RAPTOR BUMPER SET - GREEN
RAPTOR BUMPER SET - ORANGE
RAPTOR BUMPER SET - PINK

No. Code

1 C00-013-00130

2 C00-002-00710
€00-002-00720
€00-002-00730

3 C00-002-00740
€00-002-00750
C00-002-00760

4 €00-002-00020

5 €02-098-99010-0
€02-098-98010-0
€02-098-97010-0

ROTO>1
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ROTO’. ROTOR R-RAPTOR ENDURO CRANKSET C02-099

A
35-40 Nm

ZZZT2E

Y
55-40 Nm
No. Code Description No. Code Description
1 €00-013-00130 INPOWER DRIVE SIDE BOLT SET 6 C01-514-27010-0 HAWK&RAPTOR DM NOQ 34T - BLACK
2 C00-002-00770 RAPTOR DRIVE SIDE ARM 165MM €01-514-29010-0 HAWK&RAPTOR DM NOQ 32T - BLACK
C00-002-00780 RAPTOR DRIVE SIDE ARM 170MM €01-514-31010-0 HAWK&RAPTOR DM NOQ 30T - BLACK
C00-002-00790 RAPTOR DRIVE SIDE ARM 175MM C01-514-33010-0 HAWK&RAPTOR DM NOQ 28T - BLACK
3 €00-002-00800 RAPTOR NON DRIVE SIDE ARM 165MM (01-514-35010-0 HAWKSRAPTOR DM NOQ 26T - BLACK
€00-002-00810 RAPTOR NON DRIVE SIDE ARM 170MM 7 02-979-86010-0 RAPTOR BUMPER SET - BLACK
€00-002-00820 RAPTOR NON DRIVE SIDE ARM 175MM 02.979.86010.1 RAPTOR BUMPER SET - RED
4 €00-002-00020 SETPRELOAD NUT 02-979-86010-4 RAPTOR BUMPER SET - BLUE
5 €02-098-99010-0 HAWK & RAPTOR AXLE STANDARD - BLACK €02-979-86010-8 RAPTOR BUMPER SET - YELLOW
€02-098-98010-0 HAWK & RAPTOR AXLE BOOST - BLACK €02-979-86010-9 RAPTOR BUMPER SET - GREEN
€02-098-97010-0 HAWK & RAPTOR AXLE DH - BLACK €02-979-86010-10 RAPTOR BUMPER SET - ORANGE
€02-979-86010-11 RAPTOR BUMPER SET - PINK
ROTO»
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Code Description Code Description
C00-004-00010 SET 2 UNITS BB1 09 bearing cover C00-004-00020 SET 2 UNITS BB1 09 BEARING COVER
- CERAMIC

oy

00

Code Description
C00-004-00030 SET 2 UNITS ROTOR silicone seal 2441

Code Description Code Description
C00-004-00040 SET 2 UNITS ROTOR silicone seal 3042 C00-004-00050 SET 2 UNITS 3D24 spacers BB386
WITH PF4624-386

Code Description
C00-002-00050 SET 2 UNITS 3D+ 0.5MM WASHER - PLASTIC

Code Description Code Description
C00-002-00060 SET 2 UNITS 3D+ 2.5MM SPACER C00-002-00280 SET 2 UNITS 3D+ 5,5MM SPACER
“TYPE A" “TYPEB"

Code Description
C00-002-00290 SET. 2 UNITS 3D+ 8,5MM SPACER“TYPE C”

ROTOR SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE - Rev 0.4
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RO T OFN s sonre pars

C00-002-00070 SET 2 UNITS 3D+ 11,5MM SPACER“TYPE D” C00-001-00070 SET SPACERS 3D/REX3 XC3 10/7.5MM C00-002-00590 SET SPACERS 3D/REX3 XC2 6.5/4MM

C00-002-00700 SET 2 UNITS 3D+ 3 MM SPACER“TYPE F”

ROTO>
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Code Description Code Description Code Description
C00-001-00080 kit QXL derailleur shim C00-001-00090 QXL shim C00-001-00100 SET 2 UNITS CHAINRINGS CHAIN CATCHER
PIN
Code Description Code Description Code Description
C00-001-00110 SET 4 UNITS CAMPAGNOLO OCP C00-002-00080 3D+ MICROADJUST NUT - RED C00-013-00040 3D+ POWER 110 MAS - ROUND RINGS
INNER NUTS BOLT/NUT

Code Description Code Description Code Description
C00-001-00010 RD BOLT SET - 5 BOLTS/5NUTS - C00-001-00040 MTB XC2 bolt set - 10bolts/5nuts C00-001-00070 XC3 bolt set - 4+4bolts/4nuts
BLACK

ROTOR SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE - Rev 0.4
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ROTO" GENERAL SPARE PARTS

Code Description Code Description Code Description
C00-001-00120 XX bolt set - 4bolts/4nuts - black C00-001-00060 TRACK bolt set - 5bolts/5nuts - STEEL C00-001-00030 MTB QX1 bolt set - 4bolts - black

Code Description Code Description Code Description
C00-001-00020 SET 5 Chainring_bolts_CX1_M10x1_ C00-000-00080 Shimano 9000 covers SET 110x4 - C00-000-00210-0 Shimano 6800 covers SET 110x4 -
ALLEN 6_ALLOY black black

Code Description Code Description Code Description
C00-007-00010 SP1 upper clamp - red C00-007-00020 SP1 lower clamp - black C00-007-00030 Seat post front bolt Ti M5x32 + washer

ROTO>
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ROTO;. GENERAL SPARE PARTS

Code Description Code Description Code Description
C00-000-00180 3D-NON-DRIVE SIDE ALLOY BOLT - BLACK C00-002-00630 DTT BOLT TOOL 3D 3D24 REX3 C00-002-00640 3D+ SPIDER NUTTOOL - STEEL -
BLACK

Code Description Code Description Code Description
C00-002-00650 3D+ NON DRIVE SIDE CAP REMOVE C00-002-00660 3D DRIVE SIDE CAP REMOVE TOOL C00-002-00670 SET 3D&3G spider nut tool (2 pieces)
TOOL

Code Description Code Description Code Description

C00-004-00060 BSA30 CUP INSTALLATION WRENCH C00-002-00680 spider alignment tool set C00-002-00690 SPIDER WORKSHOP ASSEMBLE TOOL

ROTOR SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE - Rev 0.4
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ROTO’. GENERAL SPARE PARTS

Code Description Code Description Code Description
C00-017-00010 GO-pro set - BLACK C00-017-00020 Hook base - BLACK C00-017-00030 BOLTS SET (O rings incl.) (garmin
mount)

Code Description Code Description Code Description
C00-013-00150 Lithium Battery CR2477 C00-013-00140 USB ANT+ ANTENNA C00-013-002 70 2INPOWER USB CHARGER

C00-013-00260 2INpower - Spider nut tool C00-013-00250 2INpower - Battery cap tool

ROTO>1
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ROTO’. GENERAL SPARE PARTS UNO TOOLS

CODE REFERENCE CODE REFERENCE CODE REFERENCE CODE REFERENCE
C00-014-00240-0  BLEEDING KIT SHIFT SYSTEM C00-014-00250-0  MAGURA BRAKE BLEEDING KIT C00-014-00260-0  MAGURA ROYAL BLOOD C00-014-00280-0  UNO TOOL
2x Syringes ROTOR shift system 1x Standard Magura bleeding kit including Only use MAGURA Royal Blood for any Groupset Spanner Nut

syringes

1x Standard Magura service kit for disc and rim
brakes, including olives etc

2x ROTOR specific brake system connector

1x Frame routing wire tool

2x Syringe connector tubes

1x Bleeding banjo tool L-shape
1x MAGURA Royal Blood, 100 ml
1x Group Set spanner

2x Shift system bleeding bolt o-ring
2x Shift system banjo o-ring

8x Shift system olive

2x Shift system bleeding bolt

1x Shift system connector

1x Shifter shell bolt kit

1x Frame routing wire tool
1xT10Torx tool

ROTOR UNO shift and brake system

Wrench: 5,5 mm
7 mm
8mm

Fits on any 1,4" torque wrench. Respect
ROTOR UNO torque indications!

UNO

GI7)sTEP
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ROTO’. GENERAL SPARE PARTS UNO TOOLS

i~ 4 - T

CODE REFERENCE CODE REFERENCE CODE REFERENCE CODE REFERENCE
C00-014-00410-0 FRONT POST TO FLAT MOUNT C00-014-00420-0 REAR POST TO FLAT MOUNT
C00-014-00480-0 MAGURA TRANSPORT DEVICE C00-014-00310-0 DISC BRAKE ROTOR 160 MM

A For 160mm Disc brake Rotor only

e
e

CODE REFERENCE CODE REFERENCE
C00-014-00470-0 Lisle Hose cutter kit

C00-014-00320-0 6-BOLT ROTOR BOLT SET

UNO

GI7)sTEP

ROTOS
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Further information:

SPAIN HEADQUARTERS
techservice@rotorbike.com

NORTH AMERICA HEADQUARTERS
techserviceusa@rotorbike.com

BENELUX HEADQUARTERS
tim@rotorbike.com

ASIA HEADQUARTERS
customer-service@rotorbike.com




